Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:		
3624	100 m	C2	04			
6. Status: Approved	☐ Denied by DWR/GMD ☐	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/30/18		
8a. Applicant(s) Landowner New to system IRSIK G & B FARM: 9605 12 RD INGALLS KS 67853		8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#		
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person ID Add Seq#		
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ ☐ Conservation Plan Date	: ☑ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp Meter Seal ☑ Check Valve Required: Da	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑	Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter		
			Date Prepared: 1/11 Date Entered:	/19 By: MAM By:		

File No. 3624	11. County:	HS	Bas	sin: BL	JCKN	ER CR	EEK			St	tream:							Fo	rmation C	ode: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD				107											and Qu	uantity zed	1 9	A	dditional			
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	•	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)		Rate		Quanti af	ty	Rate		antity af (Overlap PD Files	
ENT NWNWNE	14	25	29	W		5203'	2	509'						11	40	40	00	114	0 4	400	NONE	
DEL 43174 NWNWNE	14	25	29	w		Para		A.						1	140	4	00	114	10	400	NONE	for the last
						K.													Th:		Popular	
	14.4		e Ga	1.2					di.							-	1			- 346		
				14	10			1 1 -	Lat					- ' -			Acres (
	44.1			9.1	, (, ,
13. Storage: Rate	N	IF	Quar	ntity		4			ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	intity		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr a	t			H	gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	s)			311			
Limitation:	af/yr a	t		- 29		gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	s)			21414	2.500		
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Sta	rt Year	-	1	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				
16. Place of Use			NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4		i .	S	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			194	75	
NC				745				1.2	1						435				SEE 8a	a		
															to,	. 3						
		6				7-1	4															-
													74					The same			7.4	
		31												44	1							
				0	V.							1						1 1				
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	M	inimum	Reas	onable	Quai	ntity:				6			- 1				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

January 11, 2019

IRSIK G & B FARMS INC 9605 12 RD INGALLS KS 67853

RE:

Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No. 3624

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 11th day of January, 2018, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 3,624, dated 11th day of January, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

IRSIK G & B FARMS INC 9605 12 RD INGALLS KS 67853 With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311

Stanford -- (620) 234-3311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

of a				use wi															ion is greate osed point(s
or u	diversion a	and/or p	lace o	f use.														4:0	1 pm
								-				-					JA	N 0 3	
						4	File No	o. <u>362</u> 4			4.	p It to	istell Martin			(ield Office
1.	Applicati	on is he	reby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the (Chief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	ooth):	Di	vision (of Wate	r Resources
								of Use				of Dive			,				THE PARTY
	under th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed	below.		
	The soul		A TOUGH			74 E 19		lwater				ce wat							
2.	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Applic:	ant IF	SSIK G	. & B F	FARMS	SINC										
Division of	9605 12					tont c	001	7 (1 (1))	71110			- 977		3		,			fisher to
	Phone N	THE PERSON NAMED IN				102,74			Email	addre	ss:								
	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	nt: <u>NO</u>				-54	-		1011		ob 4		
	Phone N	lumher:	()					Fmail	addre	ss.						- Inform		
3.	The pres		I I SOLITA						Lilian	addic				eleteko erailaria					(Walter Land)
	Owner o						E. 25	T. C. L.	i			1 100				34 -07 1-	180		v Br. s = 10 ₂₀
		1	ADDRI	ESS:												-24		_	
1	(If there is	s more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ipplem	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	The second	ion l	1 16	Selved.		TE ST	in the	nearly 1 Tax
				NE	1/4	1		N\	N1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
-	1000					T		1 1								-	ni ter in	1,16	
-								-						-	hite.	L STORY	die m.	344	A STATE OF
46.61	ed will the a	Mary 197		1	00.40	H Jack II	171 - 1345			8			Hero B	u erit	Hila ()	S at 191	100		
4.	If this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nae in	nlace	of use	itisn	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	aed to				
	Owner o					200			ТОРОСС					011011	904 10	Lastrifi			
			ADDR		-	-1 -2												TOP TO	
	(If there is	s more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ipplem	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				Eq.	Ji fem	1	in the	
		LITT:		NE	Ξ1/4			N\	N ¹ / ₃			SV	V1/4		2.1	S	E1/4		TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	100			1.44		-							Se los es		- 7				
4					-	-1-5-	/		5632	- 19					7.11676	IN MEDI	Add No. 20.		
		21 91	STEW.	art of		0.00	N. W.	D. B. 1/2	-77	与其	Vicinity Car	No us	1	r umb		MARK TO	Little .		

	Presently authorize			NIVA/	0.	contact of the	NE		Quarter
	One in the	NVV	Quarter of the	INVV	QI	uarter of the	INE 20	177	_ Quarter
	of Section	14	, Township	<u> </u>	2550	fact West	of Courthocat a	orner of	v,
	in GY		County, Kansas, <u>522</u>	teet North	7/70	leet vvest c	or Southeast C	(foot)	section.
l	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantit	y	Dep	th of well	(/7) = 1 for	(leet)	7
	(DWR use only: Co	mputer	ID No. 1	5PS <u>J1. 88</u>	DNa sha	t North 700	y described with	h CDS on	follower
l			d This point will be char						
			n: (Complete only if cha						
l			Quarter of the						
l			, Township						
			County, Kansas, <u>5203</u>						
l			Proposed Quantity						
L	This point is: Add	ditional V	Well ☐ Geo Center List						PAUL D
_	was hard with				* +144/c	cation &	34874		
	Presently authorize			and the same of th					
	One in the		Quarter of the		Qı	uarter of the _			_ Quarte
	of Section		, Township		Sc	outh, Range _		44	(E/W)
	in		County, Kansas,	feet North	Land Bread	feet West of	of Southeast c	orner of	section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantit	У	Dep	oth of well		_ (feet)	
	(DWR use only: Co	mputer	' ID No (GPS	fee	t North	fee	t West)	
	☐This point will not b	e change	ed This point will be char	nged as follows:	☐ No char	nge, point bette	r described with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of	diversio	n: (Complete only if cha	nge is reques	ted or if e	xisting point	is better des	cribed b	y GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of the		Qı	uarter of the			Quarte
			Township						
	in		County, Kansas,	feet North		feet West	of Southeast c	orner of	section.
			Proposed Quantity						
			Well ☐ Geo Center Lis						
L	THE POINT IO	artiorial v		t ourior mater in	9.110 1.101		2 11	THE T	1
	The changes herein	are des	ired for the following reas	ons?					
			3			No	rth		
			4	3	00 200	100	100		300
				_	E			13.	4
	If a well is the test ho	le log att	tached? Yes No		E		uumatuko	3 18 8	
	ii a well, is the test ne	ic log all	defice:	200	E-1 +	1 + 1 =	1+1	+ 1-	200
	The change(s) (was)(will be) c	completed by?		<u> </u>			<u></u>	4
				100	E, +			+ 1-	100
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		to a second buyon and the spi		E '			1 1	3
	If the point of diversio	n is a we	:II:		E -				1
	(a) What are you goi	na to do	with the old well?	West 0	<u></u>	nhan andara	ruluu luulu	11 1111 1+	0 East
	(-,	5			E _			_	3
			<u> </u>	<u>ala en la entre de utor</u>	Ē			nalitä i	B 7 1 1
	(b) When will this be	done?		100	E +			+ 1-	100
					E -	_			=
	Groundwater Manage	ment Dis	strict recommendation attac	hed? 200	E,	1413		+ 1-	200
	☐ Yes	⊠ No		ricu: 200	E '				3
		2 110			F T			<u> </u>	=
	Assisted by MM/GCF	0				اسلسلسلس		سلسليد	<u></u>
					00 200		0 100 uth <i>Scale:</i> 1	200 hashmark=10	300 ft
a			on will be relocated more that		10 pro====	d naint of divers	nion will be sele	ootod	hin 200 f
	a topographic man	or aerial	e existing point of diversion, I photograph. For ground	attach 13b.lftl	the existing	d point of divers g point of dive	ersion indicate	e its loca	tion on t
	sources, show all well	s (includ	ling domestic) within one-ha	alf mile dia	gram show	wn above in	relation to th	e existir	ng point
	of the proposed point	of diver	rsion and the names and r	nailing div	ersion. (P	LEASE NOTE	: The "X" in	center	of diagra
	addresses of the own	ers. For	surface water sources, she	ow the ab	ove repre	esents the p	presently aut	liorized	point

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewe	r feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curren ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign the currently of the currently affected in the currently affected i	y authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of divergence or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a	r affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on his application pertains. I further verify that the statements plete.
Dated at, Kansa	as, this, 20
P M A A	
Bradley J. Issik	(Spouse)
Roller & Tock	soller a meteorile in the second seco
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
Sect. 11 grad approximate (Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Finney	TAMMY FLOWERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of, 20_/	
	Jammie Houses
My Commission Expires 5-28-2021	Notary Public
	plete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE S	CHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3	on under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
ARY OFFICE BOOK STORM ST	

Page 3

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a With the exception of those conditions expressly contained here limitations of File No. 3624	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 1-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, in, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at the topographic map accompanying the application to ch	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable
 The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applica 	thts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application 	vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. Applicable Not Applicable
 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ I 	
 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13.	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
December 31, 2019 , or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before hever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted end of each calendar year.
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 30 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form produced Applicable Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 20 7, or within any a applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	uired notice. 🖊 Applicable 🗌 Not Applicable
with an in-line, automatic, guick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\square \text{Not Applicable} \)
11. Additional Conditions are attached.	
water appropriated under the above-referenced file num limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Su Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> sulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the lons authorized by law.
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas) SS
For Use by Register of Deeds	County of tinney)
	Acknowledged before me on
	by Michael A. Meyer
	Signature: Notary Public
	My commission expires: JULIE JONES

#3624

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Name:	Tosik G+B Fape	5 % Brad Ies	k	WO#:	14565	Date:	12/19/18
the state of the s	9665 12 Rd		770731 100-10-1	Test #:		E LOG:	yes
City, State:	waals ks 6785	3		Driller:	Daus FRI	2200	
County: Gray	Quarter: NE	Section: /4,		wnship:		Range:	29
Location: Rech old	Jud -86' E+3	36'S	GPS: 37.	88526	SON !	100.47337°4)
Rig #: 10003		Elevation: 278	And a second second		205'	Estimated?	yes - well south
			Pro	posed W	ell Depth	Constitution of the Consti	

		Footage)	Possible well Location
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0		12	Supplier
	12		46	BROWN Clay (firm), four caliche
	40		64	Brown Clay, fra sithy seup
	164		199	Brain-White Clay, limoprock
	199		118	Sound flavo (Competed) thus claus
	1118		162	Soud fire to med comes (Comented in places), four day
	1162		180	BROWN Soudy Clay few Sound Streeks
	180		204	Brown while Clay ten limeank
15%	204	6	211.	Roud fue to med
10%	211	6	217	Care sound clay mixed (longe)
30%	217	4	221	Soud, two to med rockers small ground
	221		227	Becam Clay for sovel steents
30%	227	4	731	Sound Car to cool cooper
	231		247	Bours Clay Low sound
10%	247	17	264	Sand for Alan class (1000 used Some water)
15%	264	19	283	Sand fier to smull faw med sharelous
3096	283	24	307	Sand five to med corner some borneys white sect, thereofy (lesse)
35%	307	11	318	Soud fine to and corner small count bours & white sect (hight is place
	318		327	White pollar Clay
	327		340	Shala brestove
	11883			- Test Ria-
				- Set up luxst -
				- Pit to North-
				2-Super Gel X
				3-GREW
				5-2-1.1.01
	Tree of the	1		1- Permo Plug
and the same			Tolled to the	
				,
		-		

